506039963 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. BURNS	02/13/2020
ALYSE D. KRAUSZ	02/13/2020
SARAH ELIZABETH MENA	04/17/2020
MARTIN PATRICK DE BEER	02/13/2020
KEVIN R. WARD	02/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16746408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)474-6300

DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM, MGREENE@MARSHALLIP.COM Email:

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30275/53853A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY T. HANNON
SIGNATURE:	/Mary T. Hannon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0785

506039963

Total Attachments: 6

source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page1.tif source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page2.tif source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page3.tif source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page4.tif source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page5.tif source=53853A-US_2019-203-02_Fully Executed Assignment to UM#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 16/746,408

Filed: January 17, 2020

Title: MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE FOR SIZE AND DEFORMABILITY MEASUREMENTS AND

APPLICATIONS THEREOF

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN, Office of Technology Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2590 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights of such undersigned disclosed in the application listed above, and in any and all applications claiming priority thereto, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or prolongation thereof, and in any and all other applications anywhere in the world which the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said patent rights, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of the Assignee.

Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by him or her. Each of the undersigned believes himself or herself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed patent rights in the application listed above. Each of the undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by him or her in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

1

Date: 7/13/7020	Signature: Mark A. Burns	enterterent
Date: 2/(3/2020	Signature: <u>(lupe 0 222)</u> Alyse D. Krausz	***************************************
Date:	Signature:Sarah Elizabeth Mens	3
Date:	Signature:Martin Patrick De Bee	er
Date:	Signature:Kevin R. Ward	

Date:	Signature:	
		Mark A. Burns
Date:	Signature:	
		Alyse D. Krausz
04-17-20 Date:	<u>~</u>	&Mena a
•		Sarah Elizabeth Mena
Date:	Signature:	
_		Martin Patrick De Beer
Date:	Signature:	
		Kevin R. Ward

Date:	Signature:	
	Mark A. Burns	•
Date:	Signature:	٠
	Alyse D. Krausz	
Date:	Signature:	•
	Sarah Elizabeth Mena	
Date: 2/13/2+20	Signature: UQU	
,	Martin Patrick De Beer	
Date:	Signature:	
	Kevin R. Ward	

Date:	Signature:	
	_	Mark A. Burns
Date:	Signature: _	Al as D. Kas
		Alyse D. Krausz
Date:	Signature: _	
		Sarah Elizabeth Mena
Date:	Signature:	
		Martin Patrick De Beer
Date: _02/13/2020	Signature: _	Kai R. Wand
	-	Kevin R. Ward

On behalf of Assignee,	Jodie Richardson
	Name
	Manager, Business Process Optimization
	Title
hereby confirms Assignee	's acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed
by this assignment.	1401-1
	April 30, 2020
(≶ignature Date